OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2002 APR 11 PM 12: 26

Û	1-0	2-21	JUZ

Porm PRIMANCE SECTION REC DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TI 102141875 OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings 👄 👄 👄 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please\vecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cooper Cameron Corporation Cooper Industries, Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1333 West Lo **S**te. 17 General Partnership **Limited Partnership** City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77 Corporation-State (Ohio) Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment effective
Assignment effective
Security Agreement Merger X Corporation-State (Delaware) Change of Name If easignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Execution Date: March 25. 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,163,568 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Ruth L. Lansner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40,00 Internal Address:__ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Holland & Knight LLP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ 195 Broadway City: New York State: NY Zio: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Ruth L. Lansner Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/24/2002 TDIAZI 00000130 1163568

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation having its principal offices at 600 Travis Street, Houston, Texas 77002, U.S.A., (the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark and trademark registration listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas, 77027, U.S.A., (the ASSIGNEE'), and ASSIGNOR have entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement dated January 1, 1995 (the "Asset Transfer Agreement") pertaining to the sale to the ASSIGNEE of certain assets of ASSIGNOR, including the trademark and trademark registration listed in the attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars) and pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest to the trademark and trademark registration listed in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used. This assignment includes all of the ASSIGNOR's rights to enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the trademark and trademark registration listed in Schedule A which occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the trademark, trademark registration and rights transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of January 1, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Diane K. Schumacher

Name: Diane K. Schumacher

Title: Senior Vice President and
General Counsel

. On this 25th day of March, 2002, before me personally appeared
DIANE K. Schuneches, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment of United States Trademarks as
Senior Vice President and General Coursel on behalf of COOPER
INDUSTRIES, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Notary Public



SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

REG. NO.	REG. DATE	TRADEMARK	
1,163,568	04AUG1981	EI EVITEREND	
1,105,500	U4AUG1981	FLEXITREND	

Law Offices

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

195 Broadway New York, New York 10007-3189

212-513-3200 FAX 212-385-9010 www.hklaw.com

July 2, 2002

Annapolis Atlanta Orlando Bethesda **Portland** Boston Providence Bradenton St. Petersburg Chicago San Antonio Fort Lauderdale San Francisco Jacksonville Seattle Lakeland **Tallahassee** Los Angeles Tampa Melbourne Washington, D.C. Miami West Palm Beach International Offices São Paulo Caracas Tel Aviv Helsinki Toloro Mexico City

RUTH L. LANSNER

212-513-3440

Rio de Janeiro

Internet

Address://rlansner@hklaw.com

"Representative Office

VIA TELECOPY: (703) 308-7124

Steven Post, Examiner United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Document ID No.: 102066824

Dear Mr. Post:

Pursuant to my telephone conversation with your colleague, Sedley Pyne, on Monday, July 1, 2002, and pursuant to your letter of June 20, 2002, attached hereto, I hereby resubmit the Assignment of Trademark for the mark FLEXITREND, registration number 1,163,568, to reflect that this is a nunc pro tune assignment effective as of January 1, 1995, with an execution date of the conveyance of March 25, 2002.

Bv:

Very truly yours,

HOLLAND & WIGHT LLI

Ruth L. Lansner

Enclosure

cc: Express Mail

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL. I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service, Express Mail Label No. EJ883578051US, on July 2, 2002 under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above in an envelope addressed to: Steven Post, Examiner, United States Patent and Trademark Office, 1213 Jefferson

Davis Flighway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231

Ruth L. Lansner

Signature
Date of Signature: July 2, 2002

NYC1 #479463 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0612

Law Offices

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

195 Broadway
* New York, New York 10007-3189
212-513-3200
FAX 212-385-9010
www.hklaw.com

Atlanta Northern Virginia Boston Orlando Fort Lauderdale Providence **Jacksonville** San Francisco St. Petersburg Lakeland Melbourne Tallahassee Mexico City Tampa Miami Washington, D.C. New York West Palm Beach

April 1, 2002

RUTH L. LANSNER 212-513-3440

Internet Address: rlansner@hklaw.com

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Mark: FLEXITREND

Registration No.: 1,163,568

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Assignment of Trademark for the above-referenced mark from Cooper Industries, Inc. to Cooper Cameron Corporation, together with the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and check in the amount of \$40.00 covering the filing fee. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosed by signing and returning the enclosed postcard.

Sincerely you

Ruth L. Lansner

Enclosure

Ms. Catherine R. Hill

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

cc:

NYC1 #457746 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0613